
Two Reading Ordinance 

Ordinance authorizing execution of all documents necessary to

accept and amend a grant contract for the STD/HIV-DIV

Prevention Services Grant Program from the Texas Department

of State Health Services in the Health Grants fund to provide

STD/HIV prevention and control services; appropriating

$105,208.00 into the Health Grants Fund; and amending the

operating budget.

City Council

May 10, 2022



2

Background and Staff Recommendation

• STD/HIV-DIS Prevention Services Grant Program

o To be used to provide for personnel costs, supplies, and other

expenses to offer services and associated activities to prevent and

control HIV, Syphilis and Congenital Syphilis within the jurisdiction of

the Corpus Christi-Nueces County Public Health District (the

“CCNCPHD”).

o March 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022

• Total Operating budget is $105,208

o There is no fiscal impact. The grant requires no match. All positions

are 100% grant funded.

• Staff Recommendation: Approval of the two reading ordinance.


